**K&L GATES** 

April 11, 2023

David R Fine david.fine@klgates.com

T +1 717 231 5820 F +1 717 231 4501

BY ELECTRONIC FILING The Honorable Scott S. Harris Clerk Supreme Court of the United States One First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20543

## Re: NexPoint Advisors, L.P. v. Highland Capital Management, L.P., No. 22-669 Highland Capital Management, L.P. v. NexPoint Advisors, L.P., No. 22-631

Dear Mr. Harris:

I represent Highland Income Fund; NexPoint Strategic Opportunities Fund; Highland Global Allocation Fund; and NexPoint Capital, Inc. (collectively, the "Funds"), who are respondents in each of the related matters captioned above.<sup>1</sup>

By notice dated March 20, 2023, the Court requested that the Funds and others respond to the petitions in each matter. The Funds concur in the positions asserted in each matter by NexPoint Advisors, L.P., and NexPoint Asset Management, L.P., who filed the petition in No. 22-669 and who filed a responsive brief in No. 22-631.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number noted above.

Very truly yours,

David R Fine

cc: All counsel (by e-filing service)



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Our client NexPoint Strategic Opportunities Fund is now known as NexPoint Diversified Real Estate Trust.